

8/20/2019



**LCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 04-2019
Project No.: SAP 041-599-060, SAP 041-599-061, SAP 041-599-062
Bid Opening: 08/01/2019 1:00 PM

Project: SAP 041-599-060 - BR # 41J69				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		R&G Construction		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating												
1	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	217	\$12.50	\$2,712.50	\$18.00	\$3,906.00	\$13.00	\$2,821.00	\$14.00	\$3,038.00
2	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
5	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
7	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	502	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$1.31	\$657.62	\$1.50	\$753.00	\$1.31	\$657.62
8	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
9	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00
10	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	31	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1.00	\$31.00
11	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	23	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$4.00	\$92.00	\$4.00	\$92.00	\$4.00	\$92.00
12	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				Total Non-Participating:			\$11,132.50		\$10,771.62		\$10,622.00	\$11,533.62
Participating												
13	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	2412.502	10X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,875.00	\$37,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
15	2412.503	10X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	60	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$880.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$65,400.00
16	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	188	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,460.00	\$45.00	\$8,460.00
17	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	190	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$11.00	\$2,090.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$14.00	\$2,660.00
18	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	90	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
19	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				Total Participating:			\$96,490.00		\$106,720.00		\$127,650.00	\$125,420.00
				Total Non-Participating:			\$11,132.50		\$10,771.62		\$10,622.00	\$11,533.62

Project: SAP 041-599-060 - BR # 41J69				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		R&G Construction		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Total Participating:					\$96,490.00		\$106,720.00		\$127,650.00		\$125,420.00	
Totals for Project SAP 041-599-060					\$107,622.50		\$117,491.62		\$138,272.00		\$136,953.62	
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-599-060							9.17%		28.48%		27.25%	
Project: SAP 041-599-061 - BR # 41J72				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		R&G Construction		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating												
1	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LIN FT	273	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$1.00	\$273.00
2	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	218	\$12.50	\$2,725.00	\$18.00	\$3,924.00	\$14.00	\$3,052.00	\$15.00	\$3,270.00
3	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED FENCE	LIN FT	273	\$5.00	\$1,365.00	\$9.00	\$2,457.00	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$9.00	\$2,457.00
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
5	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
22	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	216	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$7.00	\$1,512.00	\$1.00	\$216.00	\$7.00	\$1,512.00
6	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
7	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	881	\$2.00	\$1,762.00	\$1.31	\$1,154.11	\$1.50	\$1,321.50	\$1.31	\$1,154.11
8	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
9	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
10	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	62	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$1.00	\$62.00
11	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$180.00
12	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
13	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$15,985.00		\$16,708.11		\$13,157.50		\$16,768.11
Participating												
14	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	2412.502	12X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,678.00	\$19,356.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	2412.502	12X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,036.00	\$24,072.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	2412.503	12X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$875.00	\$35,875.00	\$1,026.00	\$42,066.00	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,175.00	\$48,175.00
24	2412.503	12X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$1,040.00	\$42,640.00	\$1,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$1,205.00	\$49,405.00
17	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	253	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$33.00	\$8,349.00	\$45.00	\$11,385.00	\$50.00	\$12,650.00
18	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$14.00	\$2,380.00
19	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	160	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00
20	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Participating:						\$145,865.00		\$150,673.00		\$177,375.00		\$189,010.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$15,985.00		\$16,708.11		\$13,157.50		\$16,768.11
Total Participating:						\$145,865.00		\$150,673.00		\$177,375.00		\$189,010.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-599-061						\$161,850.00		\$167,381.11		\$190,532.50		\$205,778.11

							3.42%				17.72%				27.14%	
Project: SAP 041-599-061 - BR # 41J72				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		R&G Construction						
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
Project: SAP 041-599-062 - BR # 41J75				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		R&G Construction						
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
Non-Participating																
1	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	103	\$12.50	\$1,287.50	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$14.00	\$1,442.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00				
2	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00				
3	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$200.00				
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00				
5	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00				
6	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	315	\$1.80	\$567.00	\$1.31	\$412.65	\$1.50	\$472.50	\$1.31	\$412.65				
7	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.8	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,248.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,248.00				
8	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.7	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$98.00				
9	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00				
10	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	36	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$144.00				
11	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1.6	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$320.00				
12	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
Total Non-Participating:						\$9,579.50		\$9,741.65		\$12,021.50		\$12,652.65				
Participating																
13	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
21	2412.502	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	4	\$11,900.00	\$47,600.00	\$17,218.00	\$68,872.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00				
14	2412.502	14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$18,245.00	\$36,490.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00				
20	2412.503	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	76	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,259.00	\$95,684.00	\$1,300.00	\$98,800.00	\$1,392.00	\$105,792.00				
15	2412.503	14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	38	\$1,150.00	\$43,700.00	\$1,280.00	\$48,640.00	\$1,400.00	\$53,200.00	\$1,425.00	\$54,150.00				
16	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	385	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$35.00	\$13,475.00	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$50.00	\$19,250.00				
17	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	176	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$11.00	\$1,936.00	\$12.00	\$2,112.00	\$15.00	\$2,640.00				
18	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	TON	448	\$55.00	\$24,640.00	\$46.00	\$20,608.00	\$50.00	\$22,400.00	\$68.00	\$30,464.00				
19	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
Total Participating:						\$249,650.00		\$296,305.00		\$296,337.00		\$318,296.00				
Total Non-Participating:						\$9,579.50		\$9,741.65		\$12,021.50		\$12,652.65				
Total Participating:						\$249,650.00		\$296,305.00		\$296,337.00		\$318,296.00				
Totals for Project SAP 041-599-062						\$259,229.50		\$306,046.65		\$308,358.50		\$330,948.65				
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-599-062								18.06%		18.95%		27.67%				
Totals for Contract 04-2019						\$528,702.00		\$590,919.38		\$637,163.00		\$673,680.38				
% of Estimate for Contract 04-2019								11.77%		20.51%		27.42%				

Project: SAP 041-599-060 - BR # 41J69					Engineers Estimate		Landwehr Construction, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating								
1	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	217	\$12.50	\$2,712.50	\$26.00	\$5,642.00
2	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
3	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
5	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$360.00
7	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	502	\$2.00	\$1,004.00	\$3.30	\$1,656.60
8	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$1,120.00	\$560.00
9	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$57.50
10	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	31	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1.20	\$37.20
11	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	23	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$161.00
12	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
6	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
					Total Non-Participating:		\$11,132.50	\$19,024.30
Participating								
13	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,015.00	\$15,015.00
14	2412.502	10X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
15	2412.503	10X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	60	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$68,400.00
16	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	188	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$50.00	\$9,400.00
17	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	190	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$24.00	\$4,560.00
18	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	90	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
19	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00
					Total Participating:		\$96,490.00	\$147,690.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$11,132.50		\$19,024.30
Total Participating:						\$96,490.00		\$147,690.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-599-060						\$107,622.50		\$166,714.30
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-599-060								54.91%
Project: SAP 041-599-061 - BR # 41J72								
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating								
1	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LIN FT	273	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$819.00
2	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	218	\$12.50	\$2,725.00	\$21.00	\$4,578.00
3	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00
21	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED FENCE	LIN FT	273	\$5.00	\$1,365.00	\$9.50	\$2,593.50
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
5	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00

Project: SAP 041-599-061 - BR # 41J72					Engineers Estimate		Landwehr Construction, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
22	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	216	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.50	\$1,188.00
6	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$360.00
7	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	881	\$2.00	\$1,762.00	\$3.30	\$2,907.30
8	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
9	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
10	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	62	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$1.20	\$74.40
11	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$315.00
12	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
13	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
					Total Non-Participating:		\$15,985.00	\$28,550.20
Participating								
14	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
15	2412.502	12X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,380.00	\$22,760.00
23	2412.502	12X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$33,800.00
16	2412.503	12X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$875.00	\$35,875.00	\$1,410.00	\$57,810.00
24	2412.503	12X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$1,760.00	\$72,160.00
17	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	253	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$42.00	\$10,626.00
18	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$15.50	\$2,635.00
19	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	160	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00
20	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00
					Total Participating:		\$145,865.00	\$217,296.00
					Total Non-Participating:		\$15,985.00	\$28,550.20
					Total Participating:		\$145,865.00	\$217,296.00
					Totals for Project SAP 041-599-061		\$161,850.00	\$245,846.20
					% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-599-061			51.90%
Project: SAP 041-599-062 - BR # 41J75								
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating								
1	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	103	\$12.50	\$1,287.50	\$27.00	\$2,781.00
2	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
3	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
4	2564.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
5	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$4.50	\$202.50
6	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	315	\$1.80	\$567.00	\$3.30	\$1,039.50
7	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.8	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$896.00
8	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.7	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$120.00	\$84.00

Project: SAP 041-599-062 - BR # 41J75				Engineers Estimate		Landwehr Construction, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.20	\$60.00
10	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	36	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
11	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1.6	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$505.00	\$808.00
12	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$9,579.50	\$18,258.00
Participating							
13	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
21	2412.502 14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	4	\$11,900.00	\$47,600.00	\$13,450.00	\$53,800.00
14	2412.502 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$17,760.00	\$35,520.00
20	2412.503 14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	76	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$102,600.00
15	2412.503 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	38	\$1,150.00	\$43,700.00	\$1,915.00	\$72,770.00
16	2451.507 COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	385	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$48.00	\$18,480.00
17	2451.609 GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	176	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$15.00	\$2,640.00
18	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	TON	448	\$55.00	\$24,640.00	\$65.00	\$29,120.00
19	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00
Total Participating:						\$249,650.00	\$320,520.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$9,579.50	\$18,258.00
Total Participating:						\$249,650.00	\$320,520.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-599-062						\$259,229.50	\$338,778.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-599-062							30.69%
Totals for Contract 04-2019						\$528,702.00	\$751,338.50
% of Estimate for Contract 04-2019							42.11%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____